Maine law.
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PENSIONS.-S. AND E. B. SIBLEY. 167 

Resolve in favor Alden W. Norris. 

Resol'ved, There be paid out of the Treasury of A. W. Norris-

I · S I \llT N . f L' h rension, ii)36 por t 1IS tate to A dent' . 01'I'IS 0 Ivermore tree annUIll, [o1'5yrs. 

dollars per month fol' five years, in consideration of 
an injury received by him while in the service of the 
State. 

[.llpP,·ovccl MaJ'ch 16, 1840.) 

Rosolve in favor of Samuel Bnssich. 

Resolved, That there be paid out of the Treas· , 
Ul'y of the State to Sail mel Bassiek of Prospect the Samuel flassick, , penSIOn, $48. 

sum of four dollars per month, for one year, on ac-
count of an injlll'y sustained by him while doing 
military duty. 

[JlpPl'ovccl JIIIct1'ch 16, 1840. ] 

Resolve in favor of Southwood Sibley and E. B. Sibley. 

Resolved, That the State ~rreasurer be and 
hereby is empowered and directed, to allow and en-
d h . b 'd S hIS' 'freasurer to cn-orse on t e notes gIven y sal out wooc Ib- dOlSe un nntes, 

d d N 6 180" $1,200 and inter-ley an others, date ovember 1, 06, lor the ",st, un condi-

farm conveyed to the State by Benjamin Brown, lIons. 

Esq" the sum of twelve hundred dollars and intel'-
est thereon from the date of said notes. P1'ovided 
howevC1', no part of said sum shall be endorsed on 
such of said notes as are signed by Oliver Prescott 
as surety; and provided further said sum shall 
not be allowed on said notes, until the said South-



168 IRA FISH.-MILTTARY ACCOUNTS. 

wood Sibley and E. B. Sibley shall furnish good 
and sllfficient secllrities for all that may be dlle on 
said notes over and above two thousand dollars, 
after allowing said sum of twelve hundred dollars 
and interest. . 

[ ./lplJ1'oved M(l1'ch 16, 1840. J 

Resolve in favor of Ira Fish. 

Resolved, 1'hat there be paid out of the Tl'eas G 

Iro F;,h, ror my of the State to Ira Fish of Lincoln, the sum of 
~~nJCllwheat, thirty~one dollars and sixty~five cents, on account of 

an error in allowing said Fish's account for bounty 
on wheat for the year 1837. 

[.aPP1·OVf(l Mct1'ch 16, 1840.J 

Roll of" Accounts 
For the payment to cities and towns for supplies, trans~ 

pOl'tation, camp equipage and camp utensils fumished 
the Militia called into actual service by the State, for 
the protection of its Northeastem Frontier, and to offi­
cel's and other persons for making drafts and other ser­
vIces. 
The joint select Committee to which was referred the 

Accounts for supplies furnished and services rendered, 
in consequence of the drafts of Militia into actual service 
the past year, ask leave to present the following REPORT: 

That there is due the several cities, towns and per­
sons, hereinafter mentioned, tho') sums set against their 
respective names, which, when allowed and paid, will be 
in full discharge of said accounts ;-and ask leave to report 
a Resolve. Which is respectfully submitted. 

PHILIP EASTMAN, Chairman. 


